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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:24PM

Assembly District 61

 21,939 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,520 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 FEDERAL

 202 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,684 

(19)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,665 

 13,620 MATTHEW J. SANTAMAURO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,586 MARY ALICE KAVANAGH (REPUBLICAN)

 847 MARY ALICE KAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 DEAN LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESTINY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK MYSSURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KADENCE CLANOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREEM ROLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATOYA NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU PANARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GUTMAJER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEI LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA L. JONES-WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,082 

Unrecorded  1,583 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:24PM

Assembly District 62

 46,658 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,309 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 345 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,327 

(12)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  49,315 

 10,394 MATTHEW J. SANTAMAURO (DEMOCRATIC)

 34,986 MARY ALICE KAVANAGH (REPUBLICAN)

 2,196 MARY ALICE KAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALLYN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO GIORDANO SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE M. DIDOMENICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS BARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MCERLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP P. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CISAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,608 

Unrecorded  1,707 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:24PM

Assembly District 63

 33,861 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,484 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 FEDERAL

 335 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,706 

(24)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,682 

 14,447 MATTHEW J. SANTAMAURO (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,720 MARY ALICE KAVANAGH (REPUBLICAN)

 1,615 MARY ALICE KAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BETH CAROL SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLIMA HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DHENDUP CHADOTSANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCOTT BUCHANON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RICCARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMON YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHA HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,804 

Unrecorded  1,878 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:24PM

Assembly District 64

 30,141 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,845 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 252 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,258 

(20)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,238 

 9,102 MATTHEW J. SANTAMAURO (DEMOCRATIC)

 20,254 MARY ALICE KAVANAGH (REPUBLICAN)

 1,496 MARY ALICE KAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO SABATINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBIAS ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSSEF NASEF (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,870 

Unrecorded  1,368 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:24PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 132,599 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,158 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 FEDERAL

 1,134 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  141,975 

(75)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  141,900 

 47,563 MATTHEW J. SANTAMAURO (DEMOCRATIC)

 81,546 MARY ALICE KAVANAGH (REPUBLICAN)

 6,154 MARY ALICE KAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALLYN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO GIORDANO SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH CAROL SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLIMA HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE M. DIDOMENICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESTINY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DHENDUP CHADOTSANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK MYSSURA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCOTT BUCHANON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RICCARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KADENCE CLANOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMON YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREEM ROLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATOYA NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO SABATINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU PANARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS BARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GUTMAJER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEI LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHA HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MCERLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA L. JONES-WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROTONDO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:24PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 PHILLIP P. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CISAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBIAS ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 44 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSSEF NASEF (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  135,364 

Unrecorded  6,536 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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